503272108 04/21/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3318726

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIME CONTENTS CO., LTD.	04/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TIME EDUCATION CO., LTD.
Street Address:	(SEONGSU-DONG 2-GA) 310, GWANGNARU-RO, SEONGDONG-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	133-703

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D697979
Patent Number:	D697980

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (401)861-1953

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 401-421-3141

Email: pblackwell@saltermichaelson.com

Correspondent Name: SALTER & MICHAELSON

Address Line 1: 321 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 500
Address Line 4: PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND 02903-7128

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KOREANA/'979 & '980
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID M. DRISCOLL
SIGNATURE:	/David M. Driscoll/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503272108 REEL: 035454 FRAME: 0430

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, T-IME Contents Co., Ltd., a Limited Company of the Republic of Korea, located and doing business at: (Seongsu-dong2(I)-GA) 310, Gwangnaru-ro, Seongdong-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea 133-703 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the below-listed U.S. Letters Patent (hereinafter the Patent Rights):

Number	Dated	<u>Title</u>
D697,979	January 21, 2014	LEARNING TOOL
D697,980	January 21, 2014	LEARNING TOOL

WHEREAS, T-IME Education Co., Ltd., a Limited Company of the Republic of Korea, located and doing business at: (Seongsu-Dong 2-ga) 310, Gwangnaru-ro, Seongdong-gu, Seoul, South Korea (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Rights and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) to it in hand paid by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, the Patent Rights, and any reissue or reissues of the Patent Rights as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patent Rights, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any facts known to it respecting the Patent Rights, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and

PATENT REEL: 035454 FRAME: 0431 generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Patent Rights.

And ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Dated: April 15, 2015	By: Jong wooding rois. 4.15		
	Printed name :	Moo Chang Jang	_
	Title	CEO	

F:\Data\Koreana\T IME Education\T IME Contents Assignment\patent assignment.wpd

2